Borough of Conshohocken Authority Schedule of Rates

Item Rate
Tapping Fees
Borough of Conshohocken Properties
Connection Fee Actual Cost
Customer Facilities Fee Actual Cost
Tapping Fee per EDU/262.5 gallons per day
Capacity Part $2,925.00
Collection Part $2,675.00
Special Purpose Part As Applicable
Reimbursement Part As Applicable
Total $5,600.00
West Conshohocken Borough Properties
Tapping Fee per EDU/262.5 gallons per day
Capacity Part $2,827.00
Collection Part $1,887.00
Total $4,714.00
Right to Know Request $0.25 / page
Act 537 Plan - Complete Copy $125.00

User Account Balance Determination for Property Settlement Purposes (Sewer Certifications)

Borough of Conshohocken Properties

$50.00/Property

West Conshohocken Borough Properties

$50.00/Property

Processing Fee Due To Checks Returned for Insufficient Funds

$20.00/check

Municipal Lien

Filing/Satisfaction

10% of amount due
(in no event less than $211.77)

Lien Filing $31.00
Certification Fee $50.00
Total Lien Cost Minimum $292.77
User Rates
Borough of Conshohocken Accounts
Service Fee $45.00/EDU
Usage Fee $3.30/1,000 gallons

Late Payment Penalty (One time charge for all items on

current billing if payment not submitted within required period) 10%

West Conshohocken Borough Accounts
Service Fee $63.00/EDU
Usage Fee $6.60/1,000 gallons

Late Payment Penalty (One time charge for all items on
current billing if payment not submitted within required period)

10%




Water Shut Off/Disconnection of Water Service

Shut Off and Service Resumption Fee (up to 2 visits to property) $35.00
Additional Visits to Property $15.00/visit
Additional Fees/Charges As Applicable:

*Ratepayer shall be responsible for all costs incurred by the Authority as charged by Aqua
PA Inc. for shutting off and/or resuming service, as such costs are incurred.

Treatment Charges

Plymouth Township Users

Established Annually by the
Authority

Municipal Industrial Pretreatment Program Annual Fees

Class 1 User $3,500.00
Class 2 User $2,000.00
Class 3 User $350.00

Surcharge Rates

Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD)

$0.49/Ib. based on that portion
of the concentration greater
greater than 250 mg/L

Total Suspended Solids (TSS)

$0.51/Ib. based o that portion
of the concentration greater
greater than 250 mg/L

Ammonia (NH3-N)

$1.70/Ib. based on that portion
of the concentration greater
greater than 250 mg/L

Sewer Connection:

Cleaning and Video of the Sewer Main (pre and post inspection)

Supervisor

$45.00/hr

Laborer

$40.00/hr

Permit to connect to the Sewer Main

$150.00/connection

Deduct Agreements:

Initial Escrow $1,500.00
Inspection of meter and Verification of Discharge Water:

Supervisor $45.00/hr
Laborer $40.00/hr

Application Fees and Professional Escrow Deposits

Application for Feasibility of Public Sewer / non-Residential

$100.00 (4 EDU's or less)

Wastewater Discharge Planning Module

$200.00 (5 EDU's or more)

Professional Escrow Deposit

Residential Discharge:
$8,000.00 plus $50.00/EDU

Non-Residential Charge:
$10,000.00 plus $50.00/EDU




Application Fees

Type and Size of Project

Application Fee

Residential Project, Small - less than 3 EDU's $50.00
Residential Project, Small -3 -7 EDU's $100.00
Residential Project, Large - 8 or more EDU's $200.00
Non-Residential Project, less than 5 EDU's $100.00
Non-Residential Project, 5 or more EDU's $200.00

Professional Escrow Deposit

Initial Professional Escrow
Deposit

Small Residential Project:

(less than 8 EDU's, no dedication of facilities) $3,000.00 + $100.00/EDU
Large Residential Project:

(8 or more EDU's and/or dedication of facilities $10,000.00

All non-Residential Projects $10,000.00

*Note: the initial Professional Escrow Deposit is in addition
to the applicable Fee.




